

SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 09/15/2016

Collection Period 06/01/2016 - 08/31/2016

I. Deal Parameters

A	Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	05/31/2016	08/31/2016
	Principal Balance	\$ 883,478,586.35	\$ 855,216,935.28
	Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 1,261,834.38	\$ 1,313,815.21
	Pool Balance	\$ 884,740,420.73	\$ 856,530,750.49
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
	Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Adjusted Pool ⁽¹⁾	\$ 887,729,654.73	\$ 859,519,984.49
	Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.44%	4.44%
	Weighted Average Remaining Term	149.04	147.62
	Number of Loans	96,928	94,788
	Number of Borrowers	56,580	55,267
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 712,662.48	\$ 695,477.37
	Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 884,027,758.25	\$ 855,835,273.12
	Pool Factor	0.443876521	0.429723658
	Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	2.19%	2.17%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B	Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	Exchange Ratio	06/15/2016	09/15/2016
	A4A	78444LAD5	1.0000	\$ 558,373,850.01	\$ 539,314,884.04
	A4B	XS0355789511	1.5470	€ 139,105,434.27	€ 134,357,350.64
	B	78444LAE3	1.0000	\$ 57,345,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00

C	Account Balances	06/15/2016	09/15/2016
	Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	06/15/2016	09/15/2016
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 887,729,654.73	\$ 859,519,984.49
	Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)	\$ 830,914,956.83	\$ 804,510,705.48
	Difference	\$ 56,814,697.90	\$ 55,009,279.01
	Parity Ratio	1.06838	1.06838

II. Trust Activity 06/01/2016 through 08/31/2016

A	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	22,487,069.45
	Guarantor Principal	2,859,858.49
	Consolidation Activity Principal	4,677,131.20
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	172.90
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 30,024,232.04
B	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	6,661,683.81
	Guarantor Interest	136,470.31
	Consolidation Activity Interest	43,291.28
	Special Allowance Payments	111,934.89
	Interest Subsidy Payments	367,507.91
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	2,104.81
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	95,157.81
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 7,418,150.82
C	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 20,263.40
E	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
H	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
K	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$(366,262.00)
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(2,282,604.71)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
M	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 34,813,779.55
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(1,762,580.97)
O	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 46,194.56
P	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

III. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

		08/31/2016				05/31/2016			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.34%	3,444	\$37,527,672.42	4.388%	4.33%	3,646	\$40,020,386.40	4.530%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.39%	85,700	\$735,460,366.10	85.997%	4.39%	86,639	\$746,067,468.05	84.447%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.79%	644	\$7,044,622.58	0.824%	4.59%	1,107	\$13,949,352.72	1.579%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.75%	354	\$4,947,426.43	0.578%	4.91%	466	\$6,821,282.32	0.772%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.86%	301	\$4,433,364.65	0.518%	5.11%	268	\$4,173,138.96	0.472%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.85%	790	\$11,319,714.61	1.324%	5.02%	826	\$11,977,468.25	1.356%
	FORBEARANCE	4.92%	3,411	\$52,599,614.23	6.150%	4.87%	3,836	\$58,628,272.74	6.636%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.14%	144	\$1,884,154.26	0.220%	4.74%	140	\$1,841,216.91	0.208%
TOTAL			94,788	\$855,216,935.28	100.00%		96,928	\$883,478,586.35	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

IV. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

	08/31/2016	05/31/2016
Pool Balance	\$856,530,750.49	\$884,740,420.73
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$4,954,078.14	\$4,908,005.53
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$1,313,815.21	\$1,261,834.38
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$702,289.44	\$859,194.94
Total # Loans	94,788	96,928
Total # Borrowers	55,267	56,580
Weighted Average Coupon	4.44%	4.44%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	147.62	149.04
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$46,194.56	\$62,147.29
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$3,305,330.68	\$3,259,136.12
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.17%	2.19%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$1,809,698.96	\$1,891,256.62
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$8,701,189.70	\$8,985,593.66
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$350,229.66	\$371,101.54
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$137,863.11	\$112,899.26

V. 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.44%	94,788	855,216,935.28	100.000%
	Total	4.44%	94,788	\$ 855,216,935.28	100.000%
B	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.44%	94,788	855,216,935.28	100.000%
	Total	4.44%	94,788	\$ 855,216,935.28	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

VI. 2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

	Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Available Funds		\$ 34,813,779.55
A Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,793,779.55
B Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 181,034.75	\$ 34,612,744.80
C i Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 3,214,217.03	\$ 31,398,527.77
ii USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 1,253,875.98	\$ 30,144,651.79
iii Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 30,144,651.79
D Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 352,082.37	\$ 29,792,569.42
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 26,404,251.35	\$ 3,388,318.07
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
G Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
H Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
I Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
J Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 3,388,318.07
L Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 3,388,318.07	\$ -

VII. 2008-01 Trigger Events
Class B Interest Subordination Condition

i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 855,216,935.28
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 8,701,189.70
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 350,229.66
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 137,863.11
v	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -
vi	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 2,989,234.00
vii	Total	\$ 867,395,451.75
viii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 747,165,705.48
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	N

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions
Distribution Amounts

	A4A	A4B	B
Cusip/Isin	78444LAD5	XS0355789511	78444LAE3
Beginning Balance	\$ 558,373,850.01	€ 139,105,434.27	\$ 57,345,000.00
Index	LIBOR	EURIBOR	LIBOR
Currency	USD	EUR	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.60%	1.55%	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NY and TARGET Business Day	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	6/15/2016	6/15/2016	6/15/2016
Accrual Period End	9/15/2016	9/15/2016	9/15/2016
Interest Rate*	2.25250%	1.28700%	2.40250%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.005756389	0.003289000	0.006139722
Current Interest Due	\$ 3,214,217.03	€ 457,517.77	\$ 352,082.37
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 3,214,217.03	€ 457,517.77	\$ 352,082.37
Interest Paid	\$ 3,214,217.03	€ 457,517.77	\$ 352,082.37
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	€ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 19,058,965.97	€ 4,748,083.63	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 539,314,884.04	€ 134,357,350.64	\$ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.031653891	0.031653891	0.000000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.895715671	0.895715671	1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see <https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/slcbtrate.txt>

IX. 2008-01 Reconciliations

A	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 830,914,956.83
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 859,519,984.49
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 55,009,279.01
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 26,404,251.35
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 26,404,251.35
B	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,989,234.00
C	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (USD)	\$ 215,196,106.82
ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR)	2.28000%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 1,253,875.98
iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD)	\$ 7,345,285.38
v. Days in Period 06/15/2016-09/15/2016	92

Counterparty Pays:

	CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL
i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)	€ 139,105,434.27
ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)	1.28700%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 457,517.77
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR)	€ 4,748,083.63
v. Days in Period 06/15/2016-09/15/2016	92